ETAS ID: TM317667

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 03/18/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALSTOM Transport SA		09/15/2014	société anonyme: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALSTOM Transport Technologies	
Street Address:	3, avenue André Malraux	
City:	92300 Levallois-Perret	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	société par actions simplifiée: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3637299	TILTRONIX
Registration Number:	3690992	APTIS
Registration Number:	3902653	ALISS
Registration Number:	3762093	SMARTLOCK
Registration Number:	3745780	URBALIS
Registration Number:	3491213	MASTRIA
Registration Number:	3678690	MASTRIA
Registration Number:	3720664	SMARTWAY
Registration Number:	3820098	ICONIS
Registration Number:	4252321	TRAINTRACER
Registration Number:	3631412	AGATE
Serial Number:	85947075	HESOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-292-5390

mail@ipcounselors.com Email:

Correspondent Name: William C. Wright

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Ste. 2410

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0964 900301846

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2832-010

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William C. Wright

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Ste. 2410

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William C. Wright

SIGNATURE: /William C. Wright/

DATE SIGNED: 09/22/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=091814ExecutedDeed#page1.tif source=091814ExecutedDeed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0965 USA LO

U.S.A.

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Deed of Assignment is between ALSTOM Transport SA, a société anonyme organized and existing under the laws of the France, located and doing business at 3, avenue André Malraux 92300 Levallois-Perret, France (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), and ALSTOM Transport Technologies, a société par actions simplifiée, organized and existing under the laws of France, located and doing business at 3, avenue André Malraux 92300 Levallois-Perret, France (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks, the U.S. applications therefor, and the U.S. registrations thereof set forth in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE has acquired all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the applications therefor and the registrations thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR confirms that on It was assigned and transferred to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the applications therefor, the registrations thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said trademarks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any other or further documents which may be reasonably necessary for the protection or perfection of any right, title or interest acquired by ASSIGNEE.

Dated: 15/03/2014

By:

Print Name: Joing Coloner

DIRECTOR TRADEMER.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0966

SCHEDULE A

Registrations				
Mark:	Registration No.:	Registration Date:		
TILTRONIX	3,637,299	6/16/2009		
APTIS	3,690,992	10/6/2009		
ALISS	3,902,653	1/11/2011		
SMARTLOCK	3,762,093	3/23/2010		
URBALIS	3,745,780	2/9/2010		
MASTRIA	3,491,213	8/26/2008		
MASTRIA	3,678,690	9/8/2009		
SMARTWAY	3,720,664	12/8/2009		
ICONIS	3,820,098	7/20/2010		
TRAINTRACER	4,252,321	12/4/2012		
AGATE	3,631,412	6/2/2009		

Applications Applications				
Mark:	Serial No.:	Filing Date:		
HESOP	85/947,075	5/31/2013		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 09/22/2014